## RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2019; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2019 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on July 17, 2018 and by the Obion County Commission in August 2018; and

WHEREAS, there was damage to the bar joist and roof decking at South Fulton Elementary in January, 2019; and WHEREAS, this damage was caused by a bread truck during delivery to the cafeteria; and

WHEREAS, we have received insurance recovery through Allstate to cover this damage; and

- WHEREAS, this damage was not anticipated and expenditures and revenue were not included in our original budget;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative bodies of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

| INCREASE<br>Acct #49700    | (Revenue)<br>Insurance Recovery                     | 11,200 |
|----------------------------|---|--------|
| INCREASE<br>Acct#72620 335 | (Expenditures)<br>Maintenance and Repair, Buildings | 11,200 |

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

FOR THE OBION COUNTY COMMISSION:

Fritz Fussell, Chairman

Dr. Leah Watkins, Director of Schools

Crystal Crain, County Clerk

Ralph Puckett, Chairman

Date

Date

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 8th day of April, 2019

Adopted by the County Commission of Obion County, Tennessee, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

<u>,</u> 2019.